
School Name Contact Office Phone Email

Adams State University Russell Shawcroft One Stop Student Services Ctr 719‐587‐7461 russellshawcroft@adams.edu

Adams State University Danielle Smith Financial Aid 719‐587‐8211 dpsmith@adams.edu

Aims Community College Jessica Sosa Financial Aid 970‐339‐6399 jessica.sosa@aims.edu

Arapahoe Community College Sandra Redley‐Butler Financial Aid 303‐797‐5658 Sandra.Redley‐Butler@arapahoe.edu

Colorado Christian University Steve Woodburn Financial Aid * swoodburn@ccu.edu

Colorado College  Rosalie Rodriguez
Sr. Associate Dean of Students, 

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion
719‐389‐6169 rrodriguez@coloradocollege.edu

Colorado Mesa University Curt Martin Financial Aid 970‐248‐1065 cumartin@coloradomesa.edu

Colorado Mountain College Rena Scott Financial Aid/Admissions 970‐384‐8523 rcscott@coloradomtn.edu

Colorado Northwestern Community College Merrie Byers Distance Learning 970‐675‐3204 merrie.byers@cncc.edu

Colorado School of Mines Sham Tzegai Financial Aid 303‐273‐3236 stzegai@mines.edu

Colorado State University ‐ Fort Collins Morgan Keegan Financial Aid 970‐491‐5333 Morgan.Keegan@colostate.edu

Colorado State University ‐ Pueblo Ben Moore Financial Aid 719‐549‐2321 benton.moore@csupueblo.edu

Community College of Aurora ‐ CentreTech Campus Deborah Hoefler Financial Aid 303‐361‐7393 Deborah.Hoefler@ccaurora.edu

Community College of Aurora ‐ Lowry Campus Matthew Holland Financial Aid 303‐340‐7248 Matthew.Holland@ccaurora.edu

Community College of Denver Asia Abeyta Financial Aid 303‐352‐3240 Asia.Abeyta@ccd.edu

Fort Lewis College Jed Gilden Financial Aid  970‐247‐7101 jcgilden@fortlewis.edu

Front Range Community College Alexandra Lepert Financial Aid 303‐678‐3694 alexandra.lepert@frontrange.edu

Lamar Community College Teresa Turner Financial Aid 719‐336‐1591 Teresa.Turner@lamarcc.edu

Metropolitan State University of Denver Jon Nguyen Admissions 303‐605‐7027  jnguye57@msudenver.edu

Metropolitan State University of Denver Theresa Godinez Financial Aid 303‐605‐5509 godineth@msudenver.edu

Morgan Community College Janell Sutter Financial Aid  970‐542‐3150 Janell.sutter@morgancc.edu

Naropa University Nancy Morrell Student Financial Services 303‐546‐3513 nancym@naropa.edu

Nazarene Bible College Mal Britton Financial Aid 719‐884‐5051 mebritton@nbc.edu

Northeastern Junior College Ashley Unrein Office of Registrar 970‐521‐6658 ashley.unrein@njc.edu

Otero Junior College Amber Asbury Financial Aid 719‐384‐6985 Amber.Asbury@ojc.edu

Pikes Peak Community College Paula Rizzi Financial Aid  719‐502‐2045 Paula.Rizzi@ppcc.edu

Pueblo Community College Linda Henley * Linda.Henley@pueblocc.edu

Red Rocks Community College Terri Cedillo  Financial Aid 303‐914‐6674 terri.cedillo@rrcc.edu

Regis University Patrick Riehle   Financial Aid * priehle@regis.edu

Technical College of the Rockies Tony Bowling Assistant Director 970‐874‐7671 tbowling@tcr.edu

Trinidad Junior College Wilma Atencio Financial Aid 719‐846‐5555 wilma.atencio@trinidadstate.edu

University of Colorado at Colorado Springs Jevita R. Rogers Financial Aid 719‐255‐3466  jrogers3@uccs.edu

University of Colorado Boulder Michelle Holcomb Financial Aid 303‐492‐4640 michelle.holcomb@colorado.edu

University of Colorado Denver Julie Thompson Financial Aid 303‐315‐1864 Julie.M.Thompson@ucdenver.edu

University of Denver  Mary R. Sauceda Financial Aid 303‐871‐2331 Mary.Sauceda@du.edu

University of Denver  Nathan Rudibaugh Financial Aid 303‐871‐2880 Nathan.Rudibaugh@du.edu

University of Northern Colorado Lisa Schuller Financial Aid 970‐351‐2502 Lisa.schuller@unco.edu

Western State Colorado University Tanner Stillwell Financial Aid tstillwell@western.edu

Higher Education Single Points of Contact (SPOCS)     as of July 2021 

* Please contact by email only

For the time being, please contact Kerry Wrenick at  Wrenick_K@cde.state.co.us or 303‐866‐6930 with questions about the SPOC List


